#### 503993367 09/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4040024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	08/19/2016		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd	
Internal Address:	Room 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	15224900					

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 4201 WILSON BLVD

Address Line 2: **ROOM 1265** 

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANA THIBODEAU SIGNATURE: /DMT/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** source=2608#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039655 FRAME: 0993** 503993367

# **License to the United States Government**

(Business Address)

**RECORDED: 09/07/2016** 

Sign	and submit the executed document to the appropriate fur	nding agency (	e.g. upload in	iEdison,	).				
Inve	ention Title: Alkane Oxidation by Modified H	Hydroxylase	es	***************************************					
Inve	entor(s): PETER MEINHOLD, Matthew W Peters	, Frances	H Arnold,	Rudi	Fasan,	Mike	Ming	Yu	Chen
U.S	. Filing/Issue Date: 08/01/2016								
Pate	ent or Application Serial No.: 15/224,900		*******						
Gra	nt/Contract Number(s): BES0313567,DAAD19-0	03-D-0004							
Fore	eign Applications filed/intended in (countries):		*************************	************	*******************	***********	**********		
at 3	invention identified above is a Subject Invention und 7 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 ntified grant or contract award from the United Stat	(if applicable	e) which are	include	ed among	the te	rms of		
1. 2.	The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, particularly United States the invention described in any pat continuations in part, and in any and all patents and All other rights acquired by the Government by real regulations that are applicable to the award.	tent applicati d re-issues gr	on and in a	ny and n throu	all divisi ghout the	ons, cc world;	ntinual and	tions	, and
	Government is hereby granted an irrevocable polication.	ower to inspe	ect and mak	e copie	es of the	above-	-identifi	ed p	atent
Sigr	ned this 19th day of Augu	ust	, 20	16_					
Ву	ned this <u>19th                                    </u>	Rebe	cca Herna	ındez	Digitally signed by DN: cri=Rebecca H email=rebecca heri Date: 2016.08.19 1	Rebecca Herna: emandez, o∞Ca randez@caltech 1:03:59 -07'00'	ndez altedh, ou, n.edu, c=US		
´ -	(Institutional Business Official)	***********	(Signatu						
Title	Manager, Patents and Compliance Ac	dministrati	on						
For	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Grantee/Contractor Organization)	*************************	***************************************	*****************	***************			***************************************	
Δt c	office of Technology Transfer MC 6.32 D	)acadena (	77 91125						

PATENT REEL: 039655 FRAME: 0994